

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
SESSIONS TRIAL NO. 15(03)25

SESSIONS CASE No. 305 of 2024
(CNR No – WBNP06-001909 – 2024)
GR – 129 of 2022

State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Subal Ghosh, Peyali Ghosh, Jharna Ghosh & Mili Ghosh

Ref :- Bagdah P.S Case No. 39 dt. - 12.01.2022

U/s – 448/323/376/511/506/34 of IPC

Present : - Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916)

Order No – 07
Dt. 13/08/2025

All the Four (4) accused persons on Court Bail namely Subal Ghosh, Peyali Ghosh, Jharna Ghosh and Mili Ghosh are present in court today.

Ld. P.P In-Charge Sri Ashok Kumar Halder is present.

Witnesses namely Victim Lady, Sukdeb Ghosh and Paran Ghosh are present in court today and they are examined and cross-examined in full as P.W – 1, P.W – 2 and P.W – 3 respectively and discharged.

During examination victim lady proves the petition of complaint and the same is marked as **Exhibit – P1**.

Today is the last date of the present schedule.

Ld. P.P In-Charge prays for another schedule for recording evidence.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix **27/01/2026, 28/01/2026 and 29/01/2026** for evidence of rest C.S.Ws.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 08
Dt. 27/01/2025

All the Four (4) accused persons on Court Bail namely **Subal Ghosh, Peyali Ghosh, Jharna Ghosh and Mili Ghosh** are present in court today.

Ld. P.P In-Charge Sri Ashok Kumar Halder is present.

Ld. Panel P.P has issued summon upon the victim lady who has already been examined and cross-examined in full as P.W – 1 on 13.08.2025.

To-dates (**28/01/2026 & 29/01/2026**) for evidence of C.S.Ws.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Kumkum Singha
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Sd/- Kumkum Singha
Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas