

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
SESSIONS TRIAL NO. 15(03)25

SESSIONS CASE No. 305 of 2024
(CNR No – WBNP06-001909 – 2024)
GR – 129 of 2022

State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Subal Ghosh, Peyali Ghosh, Jharna Ghosh & Mili Ghosh

Ref :- Bagdah P.S Case No. 39 dt. - 12.01.2022

U/s – 448/323/376/511/506/34 of IPC

Present : - Smt. Kumkum Singha (JO Code – WB 00712)

Order No – 09
Dt. 28/01/2025

Out of Four accused persons on Court Bail accuse Mili Ghosh and **Jharna Ghosh** are present in Court today and file hazira while accused **Subal Ghosh** and **Piyali Ghosh** are absent by filling petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Heard, considered. Representation is allowed.

Ld. Panel P.P Sri Ashok Kumar Halder is present along with witness Swapan Ghosh (CSW – 4) who is examined as P.W – 4. During examination of this witness Ld. Panel P.P files a petition stating that the witness is resiling from his earlier statement and he does not support the prosecution case and as such he is required to be declared hostile and prays for permission for cross-examining the witness u/s 154 of Evidence Act.

Heard, considered. Petition is allowed.

witness Swapan Ghosh is declared as hostile witness and he is cross-examined by ld. P.P. in-charge and ld. Defence counsel in full and discharged.

To-date (29.01.2026) for evidence.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 10
Dt. 29/01/2025

Out of Four accused persons on Court Bail accuse **Mili Ghosh** and **Jharna Ghosh** are present in Court today and file hazira while accused **Subal Ghosh** and **Piyali Ghosh** are absent by filling petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Heard, considered. Representation is allowed.

Ld. Panel P.P Sri Ashok Kumar Halder is present along with witness Mithun Ghosh (CSW – 5) who is examined as P.W – 5. During examination of this witness Ld. Panel P.P files a petition stating that the witness is resiling from her earlier statement and she does not support the prosecution case and as such she is required to be declared hostile and prays for permission for cross-examining the witness u/s 154 of Evidence Act.

Heard, considered. Petition is allowed.

Witness Mithun Ghosh is declared as hostile witness and she is cross-examined by ld. P.P. in-charge and ld. Defence counsel in full and discharged.

Ld. Panel P.P prays for another date for evidence of rest witnesses.

Fix 16.02.2026 for evidence of rest C.S.Ws (CSW 6, 7 & 8).

The prosecution is directed to issue process for compelling the attendance of the witnesses and/or the production of the documents or thing, if any and to inform the Investigating Officer.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas